

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3570/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2009 in CRLRP No. 402/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

ATUL MALHOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 18/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. adv.

Mrs. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddarth Sengar, Adv.

Mr. Abindra Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings
in Session Case No. 52/2006 pending before the Addl. Sessions Judge
(F.T.) No. 2, Jaipur Nagar, Jaipur.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master